02-27-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 101994015 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Separation Process Technology, Inc. Name Econova Inc. Address: 453 North Main Street Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger City: Kaysville ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: Utah Country: USA ZIP: 84037 Other Execution Date: January 25, 2002 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 60/147.699 August 6, 1999 09/441,598 November 17, 1999 August 4, 2000 PCT/US00/21392 02/25/2002 EEKUBAY1 00000005 60147699 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 01 FC:581 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed Name: Dana L. Tangren 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 120.00 37,246 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 022913 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 23-3178 City: State/Prov.: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: \_\_\_\_ ZiP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 29, 2002 Dana L. Tangren Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Docket No.: 14794.3

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor, Separation Process Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Utah,

having a principal place of business at 453 North Main Street, Kaysville, Utah 84037 is the

owner of the patent applications listed in attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Applications") and

the inventions disclosed therein.

The Assignee, Econova Inc., a corporation established under the laws of the state of Utah,

having a place of business at 453 North Main Street, Kaysville, Utah 84037, desires to secure

the entire right, title and interest in the Applications and the inventions disclosed therein.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor

HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Applications and the inventions disclosed therein and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States,

and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications based on the Applications or the inventions disclosed therein in its own name, wherever such right may be legally

exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for

such applications.

The United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office

officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents are

hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on or based on the Applications or

1

PATENT

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket: 14794.3

REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0723

Dated this 25 day of Janua	ry 2002.
	SEPARATION PROCESS TECHNOLOGY. INC.
	By: Kevin E. Collier President
own to me to be the persons deserved and acknowledged under of	2002, before me personally appeared Kevin E. Collier scribed and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my bath before me that he has read the same and knows the difference as his free act and deed and for the purposes set
Notary Public GLORIA NORR UIBEL	Some nor Will NOTARY PUBLIC

## **EXHIBIT A**

- 1. United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/147,699, filed August 6, 1999.
- 2. United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/441,598, filed November 17, 1999.
- 3. International Application No. PCT/US00/21392, filed August 4, 2000.

3

PATENT REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002**